FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-21-2000



101523149

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11.13 0

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	EMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
XX New	XX Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 06282000		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name VERITAS Software Corporation	on 06282000		
Formerly	2023949		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association		
Other			
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name VERITAS Operating Corpora	cation		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1600 Plymouth Street			
Address (line 2)			
Address	CA 94043		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0603

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OND OCE	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
···	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650/812-3400	
Name	Jefferson Scher, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Carr & Ferrell, LLP	
Address (line 2)	2225 East Bayshore Blvd.	
Address (line 3)	Suite 200	
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, CA 94303	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Number of	Proportios # 1	
	Enter the total number of properties inverteur	
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account	
Deposit A		
(2	Deposit Account Number: # 06-0600	
10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10,	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
indie	Cated Herem.	
Noelle D	. Azzopardi /soelle /sospand 11/2/00	
Name	of Person Signing Signature / Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0604

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VERITAS Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer, convey to VERITAS Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, to have and to hold for their own use and benefit forever, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to all of its trademarks and goodwill associated therewith on the date set forth below (the "Trademarks").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of June 28, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

VERITAS SOFTWARE CORPORATION

By

Name:

A. Jones

Title:

Senior V.P. + CAO

ASSIGNEE:

VERITAS OPERATING CORPORATION

By:

Name:

y'x. 10

ritle: Denior V.P. &

5

6187546v5

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0605